## SHRI SAMARTH SHIKSHAN PRASARK MANDAL, ASHTI

## SHRI SAMARTH ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE, ASHTI- 442202 Distt : Wardha(M.S.)

Ph. (07156) 225966

Web Site: www.samarthcollegeashti.ac.in

E-mail.: shrisamarthcollege\_ashti@rediffmail.com

## Statutory Declaration Under Section 4 (1) (b) of the Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Shri Samarth Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Shri Samarth Arts and Commerce College, Ashti -442-202 Distt. Wardha, Maharashtra (India). The website address of the college is www.samarthcollegeashti.ac.in .Our college is approved u/s 2f and 12B of UGC , recognized by Government of Maharashtra and permanently affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukdoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur. The college has a College Development Committee as per the provisions of the Maharashtra Universities Act 2016. The college runs as per the rules and regulations made by the Government from time to time .The college comes under "Grant-in -Aid" category. Hence financial transactions of the college are audited by the private auditor and Government auditors as well. The college has different bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the campus .All cells and committees of the institution are under statutory bodies. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order /demand draft for Rs.10.00 are obtained in favour of Principal, Shri Samarth Arts and Commerce College, Ashti - 442 202 Distt. Wardha, Maharashtra . The applications may be sent to the Public Information Officer of the college (PIO) or handed over in his/her office .All information about the college is open and it can be obtained by citizens of India.

## Names and designations of Public Information Officers:

SI	Name	Designation	Contact	E-mail
.No.			Number	
1	Dr.H.M.Khanzode	Principal	9975477588	hmkhanzode@gmail.com
2	Dr.M.M.Deshmukh	IQAC Co-ordinator	8275293959	sgmmd1@gmail.com

Shri Samarth Arts and Commerce College, Ashti Shri Samarth Arts & Commerce College.Ashti,(Dist.Wardha)